CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

WASHINGTON ENERGY ASSISTANCE FUND (WEAF) PROGRAM COST RECOVERY SCHEDULE 593

PURPOSE:

This adjustment schedule collects funding necessary for Cascade's Washington Energy Assistance Fund (WEAF) Program as established in Schedule 303.

APPLICABILITY:

This adjustment applies to the following rate schedules: 502, 503, 504, 505, 511, 512, 570, 577, and 663

<u>(T)</u>

ADJUSTMENT TO RATE:

The Company will file to change this adjustment schedule annually so that forecast collections under this Schedule are estimated to collect no more than the maximum program year budget less any carryover. The program year budget is established in Schedule 303.

The amount to be collected over a 12-month timeframe will be amortized to all rate schedules on an equal percent of margin basis.

ADJUSTMENT RATE:

This following adjustment rate will apply on a per therm basis for each rate schedule as listed in the table below:

RATE	PER THERM
SCHEDULE	RATE
502	\$0.00313
503	\$0.00292 <u>\$0.00339</u>
504	\$0.00236 <u>\$0.00274</u>
505	\$0.00146 <u>\$0.00170</u>
511	\$0.00124 <u>\$0.00144</u>
512	\$0.00181
570	\$0.00044 <u>\$0.00051</u>
577	\$0.00090
663	\$0.00027 <u>\$0.00031</u>



GENERAL TERMS:

Service under this adjustment schedule is governed by the terms of this schedule, the Rules contained in this Tariff, any other schedules that by their terms or by the terms of this adjustment schedule apply to service under this schedule, and by all rules and regulations prescribed by regulatory authorities, as amended from time to time.

CNG/W17-09-04W18-09-06

ISSUED October 18, 2017 September 28, 2018 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2017 December 1, 2018

ISSUED BY CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION